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Mercedes-Benz

General information

% YPSGFYY |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES

CLK CLK200K SPORT
Black

2006

139 mph

10.5 seconds

5 speed automatic

161 BHP

240 Nm at 4.000 rpm
1.796 cc

4

Petrol

22.1 mpg

41.5 mpg

31.4 mpg

214 g/km

K

0<101 A

101-120 ¢

LABEL K

o

186 - 225

225+ v
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&) CAR CHECK YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2022-05-18
Pictures 12

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK

MOT history

YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT expiry date
MOT pass rate

MOT passed
Failed MOT tests
Total advice items

Total items failed

MOT #18

2024-05-24

15
3
29
3

2023-05-25 10:59

MOT test number
Result

Next expiry date

MOT #17

910610999871
 Passed
2024-05-24

2022-05-19 07:05

MOT test number
Result

CarCheck.co.uk

239263851472
 Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

2021-09-14 11:23
853128743249
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 Passed

Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Nearside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Nearside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Central Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases box (6.1.2 (a))

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Offside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

P
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Offside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MOT #15 2020-09-08 11:35

MOT test number 941966291847
Result  Passed

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Rear exhaust mount corroded off

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #14 2019-09-06 09:34

MOT test number 348398743665
Result  Passed

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Rear Exhaust mounting defective corroded off (6.1.2 (a))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/14


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=YP56FYY

&) CAR CHECK YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #13 2019-09-06 09:34

MOT test number 872100913546
Result % Failed

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Nearside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Rear Exhaust mounting defective corroded off (6.1.2 (a))
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2018-08-20 10:54
MOT test number 158756879275

Result  Passed

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #11 2018-08-20 10:54
MOT test number 319130664094
Result X Failed

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Nearside Front Suspension arm ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #10 2017-09-04 15:16

MOT test number 327671896108
Result  Passed
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&) CAR CHECK YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #9 2017-09-04 09:34
MOT test number 626707588124
Result % Failed

- Rear Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.19)

MOT #8 2016-09-02 13:45
MOT test number 484804468237
Result  Passed

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #7 2015-09-08 10:56
MOT test number 147631849067
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2014-09-09 15:21
MOT test number 349122854484
Result  Passed

- Offside Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (3.5.1i)
Notice Nearside front tyre sidewall damaged

- Nearside Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

MOT #5 2013-12-04 10:25
MOT test number 258468433344
Result  Passed

Notice Under-trays fitted obscuring some underside components

- Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Notice Nail in nearside rear tyre
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #4 2013-01-03 15:39
MOT test number 499013503053
Result  Passed

MOT #3 2011-12-1516:33
MOT test number 256489741354
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2010-11-04 13:30
MOT test number 310678800360
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2009-10-23 12:48
MOT test number 753726699226
Result  Passed
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Tax & MOT check

YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

Tax due:
1 July 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
24 May 2024

Valid until 1 July

64

24 May 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 395,00,-

£ 217,25,-
£ 414,75,-
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report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this
MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.

L

e e e —— ‘:E(E
UK

Prgny

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/14


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=YP56FYY
https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=YP56FYY
https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=YP56FYY
https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=YP56FYY

&) CAR CHECK YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

20
2006-10-31
2023-05-25

See info

2006-10-31
2009-10-23
2010-11-04
2011-12-15
2013-01-03
2013-12-04
2014-09-09
2015-09-08
2016-09-02
2017-09-04

mileage —>

vehicle age —

10 mi
11.239 mi
13.662 mi
16.792 mi
18.124 mi
22.981 mi
27.181 mi
31.145 mi
34.047 mi
38.729 mi

More info >
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Dimensions & weight

YP56FYY

report date: 2024-03-28

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1991 mm
1415 mm
4652 mm
2690 mm
1665 kg
2135 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

62 |

Multi-Point Injection

2
4
2

27194030735534
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