





report date: 2024-03-28

General information

Make	MERCEDES
Model	CLK CLK200K SPORT
Colour	Black
Year of manufacture	2006
Top speed	139 mph
0 - 60 mph	10.5 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed automatic

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	161 BHP
Max. torque	240 Nm at 4.000 rpm
Engine capacity	1.796 сс
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	22.1 mpg
Consumption extra urban	41.5 mpg
Consumption combined	31.4 mpg
CO2 emission	214 g/km
CO2 label	K



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2022-05-18

Pictures 12

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: cargurus.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/14



B 4	\sim $-$		
10.71	α	hic:	tory
101	C I	1115	I U I V
	•		,

MOT expiry date	2024-05-24
MOT pass rate	83 %
MOT passed	15
Failed MOT tests	3
Total advice items	29
Total items failed	3

MOT #18	2023-05-25 10:59
MOT test number	910610999871
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2024-05-24

MOT #17	2022-05-19 07:05
MOT test number	239263851472
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #16 2021-09-14 11:23 853128743249 **MOT** test number Result ✓ Passed **Advice** Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e)) **Advice** Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c)) **Advice** Nearside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c)) Advice Nearside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii)) Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e)) Advice Central Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases box (6.1.2 (a)) Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c)) **Advice** Advice Offside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c)) Advice Offside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MOT #15		2020-09-08 11:35
MOT test	number	941966291847
Result		✓ Passed
Advice	Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c	:))
Advice	Rear exhaust mount corroded off	
Advice	Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))	

MOT #14	2019-09-06 09:34
MOT test	number 348398743665
Result	✓ Passed
Advice	Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Advice	Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
Advice	Rear Exhaust mounting defective corroded off (6.1.2 (a))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #13 2019-09-06 09:34

MOT test number 872100913546

Result × Failed

Advice Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Pass with rectification Nearside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

Advice Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Advice Rear Exhaust mounting defective corroded off (6.1.2 (a))

MOT #12 2018-08-20 10:54

MOT test number 158756879275

Result

Passed

Advice Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Advice Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #11 2018-08-20 10:54

MOT test number 319130664094

Result X Failed

Advice Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

Pass with rectification Nearside Front Suspension arm ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Advice Offside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #10 2017-09-04 15:16

MOT test number 327671896108

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Passed

MOT #9 2017-09-04 09:34

MOT test number 626707588124

Result X Failed

Fail Rear Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (3.5.1g)

MOT #8 2016-09-02 13:45

MOT test number 484804468237

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #7 2015-09-08 10:56

MOT test number 147631849067

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

MOT #6 2014-09-09 15:21

MOT test number 349122854484

Advice Offside Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

Notice Nearside front tyre sidewall damaged

Result

Advice Nearside Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

MOT #5 2013-12-04 10:25

MOT test number 258468433344

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

Notice Under-trays fitted obscuring some underside components

Advice Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Notice Nail in nearside rear tyre

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #4	2013-01-03 15:39
MOT test number	499013503053
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #3	2011-12-15 16:33
MOT test number	256489741354
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #2	2010-11-04 13:30
MOT test number	310678800360
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2009-10-23 12:48
MOT test number	753726699226
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/14



Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 July
Days left	64
MOT expiry date	24 May 2024
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	K
Single payment (12 months)	£ 395,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 217,25,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 414,75,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/14



Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1

Date
Category
Type

Damage 2

Date

Category

Type



Extra MERCEDES salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/14



Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this MERCEDES in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/14



report date: 2024-03-28

More info >

Owner history		
For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download		

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/14



Finance check

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	

Contact info

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	20
First mileage registration	2006-10-31
Last registration	2023-05-25
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2006-10-31	10 mi
Registration #2	2009-10-23	11.239 mi
Registration #3	2010-11-04	13.662 mi
Registration #4	2011-12-15	16.792 mi
Registration #5	2013-01-03	18.124 mi
Registration #6	2013-12-04	22.981 mi
Registration #7	2014-09-09	27.181 mi
Registration #8	2015-09-08	31.145 mi
Registration #9	2016-09-02	34.047 mi
Registration #10	2017-09-04	38.729 mi
Registration #11		9.70 es
Registration #12		11.777 es
Registration #13		9.70 es
Registration #14		11.777 es
Registration #15		9.70 es
Registration #16		11.777 es
Registration #17		9.70 es
Registration #18		71.777 es
Registration #19		D.777 es
Registration #20		11.777 au

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/14



		_		
- 11	manciai	חר ג.	MOIG	nt.
	mensioı	אט כוו	welu	III.

Width	1991 mm
Height	1415 mm
Length	4652 mm
Wheel base	2690 mm
Kerb weight	1665 kg
Max. allowed weight	2135 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	62 I
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	2
Number of seats	4
Number of axles	2
Engine number	27194030735534

CarCheck.co.uk page 14/14